

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT INFORMATION

| | | | |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|--------|
| COMPANY | FINA FOODS | ESTABLISHMENT CODE | HQ |
| PRODUCT DESCRIPTION | EL GRECO 900ml MEET THE AIOLI | PRODUCT CODE | 19-333 |
| PRODUCT CATEGORY | MAYONNAISE | PRODUCT SUBCATEGORY | RETAIL |

PACKAGING

BARCODE: 0935487263252

Description: SEMI TRANSPARENT POLYPROPYLENE (PP) CONTAINER WITH INTERNAL, PEELABLE SECURITY SEAL AND WHITE FLIP TOP LID, IN CARTON TRAY, SHRINKWRAPPED (LDPE).

| | | | |
|--------------------------|---|-------------------|--------------------------|
| LENGTH (mm): | 63 | WIDTH (mm): | 51 |
| DIAMETER (mm): | - | UNIT WEIGHT (g): | 33 |
| HEIGHT (mm): | 150 | MATERIAL: | PP |
| FILLING WEIGHT (g) | 300 | GROSS WEIGHT (g): | 333 |
| STANDARD WEIGHT PRODUCT: | YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | NO | <input type="checkbox"/> |

LABELLING:

Ingredients: Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Water, **MUSTARD**, Sugar, Vinegar, **EGG** Yolk, Lemon Juice 1%, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Spices, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Flavorings, Colors (Lutein, Curcumin), Antioxidant: Calcium Disodium EDTA. KEEP REFRIGERATED. Made for Fina Foods USA.

TRANSPORT & STORAGE

| | |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|
| SHELF LIFE: | 12 MONTHS |
| STORAGE CONDITIONS: | Keep refrigerated: (0°C- 4°C) |
| TRANSPORT CONDITIONS: | Refrigerated truck |

| | | PACK: | AMERICAN PALETTE: |
|---------------------|-----|--------------|--------------------------|
| UNITS PER PACK: | 12 | 245 | 1200 |
| PACKS PER LAYER: | 20 | 152 | 1660 |
| LAYERS PER PALETTE: | 10 | 225 | 1000 |
| PACKS PER PALETTE: | 200 | 4059 | 834kg |

Palette weight has been calculated as 18kg and palette height 13 cm

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

| | | |
|-------------------------------------|---------|--|
| Organoleptic Characteristics | FLAVOUR | Lightly acidiv flavour & creamy texture. Vinegar & mustard notes |
| | ODOUR | Neutral to mildly acidic smell. |
| | COLOUR | Off-yellow |

| | | | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|---------------|--------------------|
| Physicochemical Parameters | PARAMETER | SPECIFICATION | ANALYTICAL METHODS |
| | pH | 3,35-3,55 | pHmeter |

| | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|---------------|-------------|
| Microbiological Parameters | PARAMETER | SPECIFICATION | METHOD |
| | Total Viable Count (cfu / g) | $\leq 10^4$ | ISO 4833 |
| | <i>Escherichia coli</i> (cfu / g) | ≤ 20 | ISO 16649-2 |
| | Coliforms (cfu / g) | $\leq 10^4$ | ISO 4831 |
| | <i>Salmonella spp</i> (cfu / 25g) | Absent | ISO 6579 |
| | <i>Listeria Monocytogenes</i> (cfu / 25g) | Absent | ISO 11290 |
| | Yeasts & Moulds (cfu / g) | $\leq 10^2$ | ISO 7954 |
| | <i>S. aureus</i> (cfu / g) | $\leq 10^2$ | ISO 16649-2 |

| | |
|------------------------------------|--|
| Allergens / Recommended Use | By all consumer groups apart from allergy sufferers (pls see ingredients list). Contains: egg, mustard. |
|------------------------------------|--|

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

NUTRITION DECLARATION

| NUTRITION INFORMATION | |
|-----------------------|------------------|
| | per 100g |
| Energy | 2249kJ / 538kcal |
| Fat | 56,1g |
| of which Saturates | 7,3g |
| Carbohydrate | 7,6g |
| of which Sugars | 6,4g |
| Protein | 0,6g |
| Salt | 1,03g |

GMO present

YES

NO

This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written permission of Fina Foods.

For Fina Foods

Date: 22/01/2024

Asher Goodman
Quality Control Department